The Company is in process of completing necessary formalities for corporate actions/ obtaining listing 
and trading approvals in respect of the Converted Rights Equity Shares. 

Post aforesaid conversion, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to                                      
Rs. 11,28,86,983/- (Rupees Eleven crores twenty-eight lakhs eighty six thousand nine hundred eighty 
three Only) divided into 112886983 fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of Re. 1/- each bearing 
ISIN INE439E01022.  

However, 3009 equity shares which were allotted in the Rights Issue Committee Meeting dated 30th 
November, 2024 and 809 equity shares were allotted in the Rights Issue Committee Meeting dated 31st